PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3075306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO H. MULLER	05/27/2014
ALAIN TROESCH	06/06/2014
LAURENT MESTA	05/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOMÉRIEUX
Street Address:	CHEMIN DE L'ORME
City:	MARCY L'ETOILE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69280

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14349976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 745-5185

Email: selkouri@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTEAD PC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51026-P337WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON K. ELKOURI
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon K. Elkouri/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - biomerieux - US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034001 FRAME: 0771 503028706

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1) Bruno H. MULLER (5)
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2) Alain TROESCH (6)
	of Inventor(s)	(3) Laurent MESTA (7)
		(4)(8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) BIOMERIEUX
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) Chemin de l'Orme, 69280, Marcy L'etoile, France
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
{II)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	MUTATED T7 RNA POLYMERASES
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 51026-P337WOUS)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	
	of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 14/349,976
	Identification for	
	filed applications	filed October 8, 2012
Patents full rig and agr	4) Each undersigned agree pination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned hereb	onal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Is to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or ted States patent to the Assignee. It is a requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters grown said application(s) to the soid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has st herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, ading on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. It is power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	MAY 2301 200	14 Inventor Signature LOUSCOL MEST D (SEAL)
_	MANY OTH O	
Date	T. (-/2/9)	116 Inventor Signature Bruno H. MULLER (SEAL)
Date	Anne put da	Inventor Signature ALAIN TROESCH (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date		laventor Signature (SEAL)
naist.		ferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
	, men it should be signed belo	ore at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date	1000 03 0	Witness DOYCE TO XII
Date 627932	4v.1 51026-P337WOUS	DIL Witness Chris Such
041734	1	3-1
	Tues 6th	12019 Jounque Tanlemy Journal

PATENT REEL: 034001 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 10/22/2014